UNESCO Chair on

Intersectoral Safety for UNIVERSITY

P s
Unw ind Resilien: S
REGIONE AUTONOMA * SPRINT.Lab
FRIULI VENEZIA GIUL'A U nesco University of Udine, ftaly gl SRCETY SR

Disaster risk reduction OF UDINE

OTECTION

TERSECTORAL

CENTRAL EUROPEAN INITIATIVE Chair SPRINT  ABGRATORY

Enhancing the Resilience to Disasters for Sustainable Development

ResiliEnhance Platform 2024 meeting — Preliminary Agenda

25" November

Arrivals
19.30

Informal dinner

26t November

9.00-9.30
9.30-10.00
10.00-10.40

10.40-11.20

11.20-11.40
1.40-12.20

12.20-13.00
13.00-14.30
14.30-15.10
15.10-15.50
15.50-16.10
16.10-16.50
16.50-17.30
19.30

Registration / Logistics at CISM
Short introduction of activities

Narrative 1. Zvonko Sigmund: The Role of Disaster Risk Governance for Effective Post-Disaster Risk
Management—Case of Croatia

Narrative 2. Julijana Bojadjieva: Post-Earthquake Damage Assessment Regulatory Advancements through
case studies from recent moderate earthquakes in N. Macedonia

Coffee break

Narrative 3. Jadranka Mihaljevi¢: Reflections on 1979 Montenegro M 7.0 Earthquake and Sustainability of
Established Seismic Risk Governance

Narrative 4. Matjaz Mikos: Reflections on the floods in Slovenia in August 2023

Lunch

Narrative 5. Dimitri Velev and Plamena Zlateva: A/ Application for Flood Resilience

Narrative 6. Janusz Szpytko: Resilience: concept and practice, case studies.

Coffee break

Narrative 7. Daniela Di Bucci: Civil Protection in Italy. Basic Training in Civil Protection

Narrative 8. Szabolcs Morvay: The role of knowledge ecosystems in enhancing regional resilience
Informal dinner

27t November

9.00-10.30

10.30-11.00
11.00-12.00
12.00-13.00
13.00-14.30
14.30-15.30
15.30-17.00
17.00-17.30
17.30-18.30
19.30

Team work for the transversal analysis of all cases with the ResiliEnhance lens
Coffee break

Team work for the transversal analysis of all cases with the ResiliEnhance lens
Synthesis of the ResiliEnhance Interpretations

Lunch

Organization of the process for the Special Issue

Final discussion, looking ahead: ResiliEnhance & DRR policies

Coffee break

Greetings from Authorities

Social dinner (Udine)

28t November

Departures

ResiliEnhance Platform 2024 Meeting Udine, Italy 26th-27t November 2024



REGIONE AUTONSMA
FRIULI VENEZIA GIUL'A

CEI

CENTRAL EUROPEAN INITIATIVE

(V)

Chair

UNESCO Chair on
Intersectoral Safety for
Disaster risk reduction

and Resilience
SPRINT-Lab
University of Udine, Italy

% UNIVERSITY “tis

i OF UDINE >
SAFETY AND
& Fromenion

TS5

nesco

LABORATORY

RESILI ™"
ENHANCE

Enhancing the Resilience to Disasters for Sustainable

Development

ResiliEnhance Platform 2024 Participants

¥ Udine (Italy)

@ Provenance
of participants

UNESCO Chairs and Category 2 Centres
UNESCO Chair on Intersectoral Safety for Disaster Risk Reduction
and Resilience, University of Udine, Italy

« Prof. Stefano Grimaz

«  Prof. Andrea Cafarelli

«  Dr. Petra Malisan

+  Ms. Lucille Anglés

UNESCO Chair on Water-related Disaster Risk Reduction,
University of Ljubljana, Slovenia

«  Prof. Matjaz Mikos,

« Dr. Mateja Klun

UNESCO Chair on Cultural Heritage and Sustainability in Készeg,
University of Pannonia, Hungary
«  Prof. Szabolcs Morvay

UNESCO Chair on Science, Technology and Engineering
Education, Krakow, Poland
«  Prof. Janusz Szpytko

Institute of Earthquake Engineering and Engineering Seismology,
UNESCO Category 2 Center, Skopje, North Macedonia
«  Prof. Julijana Bojadjieva

UN organizations

UNESCO HQ Disaster Risk Reduction Unit, Paris, France
«  Dr. America Bendito Torija

UNESCO Regional Bureau for Science and Culture in Europe
-  Dr.Samuel Partey

Central European Initiative, Trieste, Italy
- Dr. Carlo Fortuna

Member of European Science & Technology Advisory Group E-
STAG, UNDRR, Faculty of Civil Engineering, University of Zagreb,
Croatia

«  Prof. Zvonko Sigmund

Other institutions

Italian National Department of Civil Protection, Italy
«  Dr. Daniela Di Bucci

Civil Protection of Friuli Venezia Giulia Region, Italy
« Eng. Aldo Primiero

National Institute of Oceanography and Applied Geophysics, Italy
«  Dr. Chiara Scaini

Science Research Center for Disaster Risk Reduction, University of
National and World Economy, Sofia, Bulgaria

«  Prof. Dimitri Velev

«  Prof. Plamena Zlateva

Department of Engineering Seismology, Institute of
Hydrometeorology and Seismology of Montenegro
«  Prof. Jadranka Mihaljevié

Final Greetings
UNESCO HQ Disaster Risk Reduction Unit, Paris, France
UNESCO Regional Bureau for Science and Culture in Europe
UN Office for Disaster Risk Reduction (UNDRR), Brussels, Belgium
Friuli Venezia Giulia Region
Central European Initiative
University of Udine
International Centre for Mechanical Sciences

ResiliEnhance Platform 2024 Meeting

Udine, Italy 26th-27t November 2024



	ResiliEnhance Platform 2024 meeting – Preliminary Agenda
	General information about Udine
	Location
	Electricity
	Health
	Useful Telephone Numbers
	CISM – International Centre for Mechanical Sciences
	The Astoria Hotel

