









Enhancing the Resilience to Disasters for Sustainable Development

ResiliEnhance Platform 2024 meeting – Preliminary Agenda

25th November

Arrivals

19.30 Informal dinner

26th November

9.00-9.30	Registration / Logistics at CISM
9.30-10.00	Short introduction of activities
10.00-10.40	Narrative 1. Zvonko Sigmund : The Role of Disaster Risk Governance for Effective Post-Disaster Risk Management—Case of Croatia
10.40-11.20	Narrative 2. Julijana Bojadjieva : Post-Earthquake Damage Assessment Regulatory Advancements through case studies from recent moderate earthquakes in N. Macedonia
11.20-11.40	Coffee break
11.40-12.20	Narrative 3. Jadranka Mihaljević : Reflections on 1979 Montenegro M 7.0 Earthquake and Sustainability of Established Seismic Risk Governance
12.20-13.00	Narrative 4. Matjaž Mikoš: Reflections on the floods in Slovenia in August 2023
13.00-14.30	Lunch
14.30-15.10	Narrative 5. Dimitri Velev and Plamena Zlateva: Al Application for Flood Resilience
15.10-15.50	Narrative 6. Janusz Szpytko: Resilience: concept and practice, case studies.
15.50-16.10	Coffee break
16.10-16.50	Narrative 7. Daniela Di Bucci: Civil Protection in Italy. Basic Training in Civil Protection
16.50-17.30	Narrative 8. Szabolcs Morvay : The role of knowledge ecosystems in enhancing regional resilience
19.30	Informal dinner

27th November

9.00-10.30	Team work for the transversal analysis of all cases with the ResiliEnhance lens
10.30-11.00	Coffee break
11.00-12.00	Team work for the transversal analysis of all cases with the ResiliEnhance lens
12.00-13.00	Synthesis of the ResiliEnhance Interpretations
13.00-14.30	Lunch
14.30-15.30	Organization of the process for the Special Issue
15.30-17.00	Final discussion, looking ahead: ResiliEnhance & DRR policies
17.00-17.30	Coffee break
17.30-18.30	Greetings from Authorities
19.30	Social dinner (Udine)

28th November

Departures













Enhancing the Resilience to Disasters for Sustainable Development



ResiliEnhance Platform 2024 Participants

UNESCO Chairs and Category 2 Centres

UNESCO Chair on Intersectoral Safety for Disaster Risk Reduction and Resilience, University of Udine, Italy

- · Prof. Stefano Grimaz
- · Prof. Andrea Cafarelli
- Dr. Petra Malisan
- · Ms. Lucille Anglès

UNESCO Chair on Water-related Disaster Risk Reduction, University of Ljubljana, Slovenia

- Prof. Matjaž Mikoš,
- Dr. Mateja Klun

UNESCO Chair on Cultural Heritage and Sustainability in Kőszeg, University of Pannonia, Hungary

· Prof. Szabolcs Morvay

UNESCO Chair on Science, Technology and Engineering Education, Krakow, Poland

· Prof. Janusz Szpytko

Institute of Earthquake Engineering and Engineering Seismology, UNESCO Category 2 Center, Skopje, North Macedonia

· Prof. Julijana Bojadjieva

UN organizations

UNESCO HQ Disaster Risk Reduction Unit, Paris, France

· Dr. America Bendito Torija

UNESCO Regional Bureau for Science and Culture in Europe

Dr. Samuel Partey

Central European Initiative, Trieste, Italy

· Dr. Carlo Fortuna

Member of European Science & Technology Advisory Group E-STAG, UNDRR, Faculty of Civil Engineering, University of Zagreb, Croatia

· Prof. Zvonko Sigmund

Other institutions

Italian National Department of Civil Protection, Italy

Dr. Daniela Di Bucci

Civil Protection of Friuli Venezia Giulia Region, Italy

• Eng. Aldo Primiero

National Institute of Oceanography and Applied Geophysics, Italy

Dr. Chiara Scaini

Science Research Center for Disaster Risk Reduction, University of National and World Economy, Sofia, Bulgaria

- Prof. Dimitri Velev
- · Prof. Plamena Zlateva

Department of Engineering Seismology, Institute of Hydrometeorology and Seismology of Montenegro

· Prof. Jadranka Mihaljević

Final Greetings

UNESCO HQ Disaster Risk Reduction Unit, Paris, France
UNESCO Regional Bureau for Science and Culture in Europe
UN Office for Disaster Risk Reduction (UNDRR), Brussels, Belgium
Friuli Venezia Giulia Region
Central European Initiative
University of Udine
International Centre for Mechanical Sciences